

20 24.6.2020

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FMA 2142 of 2018
With
CAN 2 of 2022**

Dr. Ajoy Mandal & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

**Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Uday Sankar Chatterjee
Mr. S.S. chatterjee
Mr. S. Maji
Ms. S. Saha
Mr. P. Basak ... For the Appellant.**

**Mr. N. C. Bihani
Mr. Soumyojoti Ghosh
Mr. Soumyo Mukherjee For the Burdwan Univeristy.**

**Mr. Jaharlal De
Mr. Rabiul Islam For the State.**

Heard and adjourned till **5th July, 2022** and to
be listed with all connected applications.

(I.P. Mukerji, J.)

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)

S.D.

