

45
.sg

09-12-2020

FMA 2142 of 2018

Ct. 12

Dr. Ajoy Mandal & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

(Through Video Conference)

Mr. Suman Sankar Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Uday Sankar Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the appellants

An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the appellants.

Let this matter be listed one week after the Christmas Vacation.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)