

19 16.11.2021

Ct-08

ar

**FMA 2142 of 2018**

**Dr. Ajoy Mandal & Ors.  
Vs.  
The Sate of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay  
Mr. Santanu Maji  
Ms. Snigdha Saha  
... For the Appellants

Fresh paper books incorporating all papers with a fresh index filed today are taken on record.

The earlier paper books are to be discarded.

Today, the respondents are not represented.

Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, submits that fresh paper books have been served upon the respondents.

Let the appeal be listed on 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 under the same heading.

**(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)**

**(Soumen Sen, J.)**

