

10 18.11.2021

**FMA 2142 of 2018**

Ct-08

**Dr. Ajoy Mandal & Ors.**

**Vs.**

**The Sate of West Bengal & Ors.**

ar

Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay

Mr. Santanu Maji

Ms. Snigdha Saha

... For the Appellants

Mr. Nayan Chand Biyani

... For the Burdwan University

On the request of Mr. Nayan Chand Biyani,  
learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
Burdwan University, the matter stands  
adjourned till 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

**(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee,J.)**

**(Soumen Sen, J.)**

