

**20.4.2022**

**ASR**

**5.**

**FMA 2142 of 2018**

**Dr. Ajoy Mandal & Ors.**

**-Vs.-**

**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Nayan Chand Bihani**

**....for the Burdwan University**

None appears for the appellants, at whose instance this appeal was directed to be placed in the list as 'To Be Mentioned'.

On the prayer of Mr. Bihani, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Burdwan University, leave is granted to the respondent nos. 3 to 6 to take out an appropriate application for inclusion of documents to be considered as papers in the appeal.

List the appeal for hearing on 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.

**( I. P. Mukerji,J.)**

**(Aniruddha Roy,J)**