

12.07.2022
KC(44)

F.M.A. 2142 of 2018
Dr. Ajoy Mandal and Ors.
-versus-
State of West Bengal and Ors.
With
CAN 2 of 2022

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Suman Sankar Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Santanu Maji,
Ms. Snigdha Saha,
Ms. Trishal Rakshit.....For the appellants.

Mr. N.C. Bihani,
Ms. Papiya Bihani.....For Burdwan University.

On the ground of difficulty faced by Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, learned senior advocate and by consent of the parties, this appeal is adjourned till 22nd August, 2022.

(I.P. MUKERJI, J.)

(SUBHENDU SAMANTA, J.)

