

22.09.2022  
KC(6)

F.M.A. 2142 of 2018  
Dr. Ajoy Mandal and Ors.  
-versus-  
State of West Bengal and Ors.  
With  
CAN 2 of 2022

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay,  
Mr. Suman Sankar Chattopadhyay,  
Mr. Santanu Maji,  
Ms. Snigdha Saha,  
Ms. Trishal Rakshit.....For the appellants.

Mr. Jaharlal Dey,  
Mr. Robiul Islam.....For the State.

Mr. N.C. Bihani,  
Ms. Papiya Bihani.....For Burdwan University.

Let affidavits be exchanged in the application  
(CAN 2 of 2022) according to the following directions:

Affidavit in opposition by 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

Affidavit in reply may be filed by 4<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

List the appeal and the connected application in  
the same position on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

(I.P. MUKERJI, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

