

30.11.2022

Sl.No. 139
Ct.No.3
Amalranjan

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

FMA 2142 of 2018
With
CAN/2/2022

Dr. Ajoy Mandal & Ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. adv.
Mr. Uday Sankar chattopadhyay
Mr. Suman Sankar chattopadhyay
Mr. Santanu Maji
Ms. Snigdha Saha
Ms. Trisha Rakshit

...for the appellants

Mr. N.C. Bihani
Ms. Papiya Bihani (Banerjee)
...for the Burdwan University

Re: CAN/2/2022

The application CAN/2/2022 is treated as
on the day's list.

It is common ground that the appellant nos.
1, 5 and 7 have left the service of the University
and they are no longer interested in prosecuting
this appeal. Therefore, this appeal by the
appellant nos. 1, 5 and 7 is dismissed as not
pressed.

The appeal may proceed to be prosecuted by
the other appellants.

The other contention in the application is
that the appeal should be dismissed inasmuch

as the post of Technical Assistant Group-II is a dying cadre.

We dispose of this application keeping the second point open to be urged in the appeal.

We have also proceeded to hear out the appeal.

We have heard Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants. He could not complete his submission.

Let the appeal retain its position in the list.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury,J.)

(I. P. Mukerji,J.)