

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

F.M.A. 2142 of 2018

**Dr. Ajoy Mandal & Ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal and Ors.**

Ms. Snigdha Saha

... For the Appellants.

On the prayer of Ms. Snigdha Saha, learned advocate, list this appeal as 'To Be Mentioned' on 25th April, 2023 to consider upgradation and early hearing of the matter.

Advocate on record for the appellants shall give notice of this order to the respondents immediately.

(I.P. Mukerji, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)

