

1 25.4.23

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

F.M.A. 2142 of 2018

Dr. Ajoy Mandal & Ors.

Vs.

State of West Bengal and Ors.

**Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay
Mr. Suman Sankar Chattopadhyay
Mr. Ashadeep Karmakar ... For the Appellants.**

**Mr. N. C. Bihani
Ms. P. B. Bihani ... For the Burdwan University.**

List this appeal under the heading 'Short
Hearing' matter in the list on 15th May, 2023.

(I.P. Mukerji, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)

S.D.

