

Item No.- 102
27.11.2024
Rohan
Court No. 8

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

FA 2142 OF 2018

**Dr. Ajoy Mandal & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay, Advocate
Mr. Suman Sankar Chatterjee, Advocate
Ms. Rajashree Tah, Advocate
Ms. Trisha Rakshit, Advocate
Ms. Aishwarya Datta, Advocate
... for the Appellants**

**Mr. Jaharlal De, Advocate
Mr. Shamim Ul Bari, Advocate
... for the State**

**Mr. Debdas Khanna, Advocate
Mr. Himadri Sekhar Chakraborty, Advocate
Mrs. Priyanka Chandra, Advocate
... for the Burdwan University**

1. In the midst of the hearing, a query was raised to the counsel for the appellant as well as the counsel for the University to which they seeks time to take necessary instructions.
2. On the prayer of the parties, let this matter be listed after fortnight.

(HARISH TANDON, J)

(PRASENJIT BISWAS, J)