

**0512
2024**

THURSDAY

Court : 08
Item : DL-01
Matter : FMA
Status : CORRECTION
Bench ID : 266048
Transcriber : NANDY

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

FMA 2142 of 2018

DR. AJOY MANDAL & ORS.

Vs.

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

1. This matter has come up in the list at the instance of the Department citing for correction of an order dated 27.11.2024 wherein the case type has been wrongly typed as 'FA' instead of '**FMA**'.
2. Such mistake being apparent and ministerial in nature, office is directed correct such mistake as pointed out.
3. This order shall be read conjointly with the judgment dated 27.11.2024.

(HARISH TANDON, J.)

(PRASENJIT BISWAS, J)

