

Item-
32. 03-04-2025

FMA 2142 of 2018

sg

Dr. Ajoy Mandal & Ors.

Vs.

Ct. 8

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Uday Sankar Chatterjee

Mr. Suman Sankar Chatterjee

... for the appellants

Mr. Siakat Dey

...for University of Burdwan

1. On the prayer for the learned Counsel for the University, the matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)