

09.06.2025  
SI No.49  
Court No.8  
(gc)

**FMA 2142 of 2018**

**Dr. Ajoy Mandal & Ors.**

**Vs.**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

1. None appears on behalf of the parties.
2. The matter stands adjourned till **16<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.**
3. In the event the appellants are not represented on the adjourned date, it shall be presumed that the appellants are not interested to proceed with the appeal.

**(Soumen Sen, J.)**

**(Smita Das De, J.)**