

D/L53
07.07.2025
Rohit
ct.no.08

FMA 2142 of 2018

Dr. Ajoy Mandal & Ors.
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv
Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay
Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee
Ms. Aishwarya Datta
Mr. Aritra Ghosh

...for the Appellant

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv
Mr. Saikat Dey
Mr. Akash Adak

...for Burdwan University

1. The supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the appellants is taken on record.
2. Liberty is given to the learned Counsel for the University to file a supplementary affidavit stating the facts and disclosing the documents as mentioned in paragraph 7,8 and 9 of CAN 2 of 2022 which was disposed of on 30th November, 2022 keeping the point that the appeal may not be maintainable at the instance of the remaining writ petitioners as the post of Technical Assistant Grade II is a 'dying cadre'.
3. It would be open for the University to file a reply to the supplementary affidavit and the affidavit disclosing the documents within ten days from

date upon prior service to the advocate-on-record of the appellants.

4. On the prayer of the learned Counsel for the parties the appeal shall be listed in the Combined Monthly List of September, 2025.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)