

14.11.2025
Item No.16
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra

FMA 2142 of 2018
Dr. Ajoy Mandal & ors.
- Versus -

State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Suman Sankar Chatterjee,
Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee,
Mr. Santanu Maji,
Ms. Aishwarya Datta,
Mr. Subhayan Das

.....for the appellants

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Saikat Dey

.....for the University

Mr. Bhattacharyya, learned senior advocate appearing for the appellants has concluded his argument.

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee, learned senior advocate appearing for the University has prayed for a short accommodation to avail further instruction.

Today, however, no one appears on behalf of the State respondents in spite of service. Let the affidavit-of-service, as produced, be kept on record.

To give a last opportunity to the State respondents to appear and contest, the matter stands adjourned.

The appellants are directed to intimate this order to the learned advocate who has been engaged on behalf of the State respondents in the present matter and also to the learned Government Pleader and to affirm an affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.

List the matter for further consideration under the same heading on 28th November, 2025.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)

