

02.12.2025
Item No.25
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra

FMA 2142 of 2018
Dr. Ajoy Mandal & ors.
- Versus -
State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Suman Sankar Chatterjee,
.....for the appellants
Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Saikat Dey
.....for the University

Mr. Bhattacharjee, learned senior advocate appearing for the University has placed before us the documents pertaining to vacancy position. Let the same be kept on record.

Copies of the same have been handed over to Mr. Chattopadhyay, learned advocate appearing for the appellants, in Court today.

He prays for an accommodation to avail necessary instruction.

In view thereof, list the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 22nd December, 2025.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)

