

16.02.2026
KCP/18
Court No.11

FMA 2142 of 2018

Dr. Ajoy Mandal & Ors.
– *Versus* –
The State of West Bengal & Others

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee
... for the Appellants.

Mr. Jaharlal De, Ld. A.G.P.
Mr. Shamim ul Bari
... for the State

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saikat Dey
.... For the University of Burdwan

The affidavits, as filed on behalf of the appellants, are taken on record.

Heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 6th March, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)