

25.03.2026  
rpan/12

**FMA 2142 of 2018**  
**Dr. Ajoy Mandal & Others**  
- *Versus* -  
**The State of West Bengal & Others**

Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay,  
Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee,  
Mr. Suman Sankar Chatterjee  
... for the Appellants.

Mr. Jahar Lal De,  
Mr. Shamim ul Bari  
... for the State/Respondents.

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee,  
Mr. Saikat Dey  
... for the University of Burdwan.

On the joint prayer of the parties, the matter stands  
adjourned.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily  
supplementary list of this Court on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 as fixed  
at 3:00 p.m.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**